Administrative and Teacher Salary and Benefits FY23

Vacation Retirement
Name Position BaseSalary Days SickDays Bonuses Annuities Enhancements
Ailey, Tina Teacher 47,852.58 0 12 0 0 4732.67
Anderson, Sara Teacher 53,622.04 0 12 0 0 5303.27
Ankenbrand, Carl Teacher 59,730.88 0 22 0 0 5907.44
Ankenbrand, Kelly Teacher 58,033.98 0 12 0 0 5739.62
Avery, Matthew Teacher 51,585.76 0 12 0 0 5101.88
Baird, Rebecca Teacher 35,295.52 0 12 0 0 3490.76
Bergstedt, Kim Social Worker 51,925.14 0 12 0 0 5135.45
Berryman, Karen Teacher 69,572.90 0 22 0 0 6880.83
Blacketer, Michael Administrator 73,129.99 0 22 0 0 7232.63
Brackmann, Mary Lou Teacher 58,373.36 0 12 0 0 5773.18
Brant, Keighlee Teacher 33,938.00 0 12 0 0 3356.50
Brewer, Glenn Teacher 55,658.32 0 12 0 0 5504.66
Brown, Gretchen Teacher 68,554.76 0 22 0 0 6780.13
Cappellano, Kelsey Teacher 53,961.42 0 12 0 0 5336.84
Compton, Joe Teacher 65,160.96 0 12 0 0 6444.48
Coulter, Katherine Assistant Principal 65,611.00 0 22 0 0 6488.99
Deck, Chelsea Teacher 46,155.68 0 12 0 0 4564.84
Delahr, Kandi Teacher 54,300.80 0 12 0 0 5370.40
Drake, Adam Teacher 52,943.28 0 12 0 0 5236.14
Eighner, Robin Psychologist 71,948.56 0 22 0 0 7115.78
Elliott, Adam Teacher 51,585.76 0 12 0 0 5101.88
Foster, Kayla Teacher 33,938.00 0 12 0 0 3356.50
Gaddis, Jennifer Teacher 51,585.76 0 12 0 0 5101.88
Gillins, Rachel Teacher 59,730.88 0 12 0 0 5907.44
Goley, Stephen Teacher 35,974.28 0 12 0 0 3557.89
Gondzur, Ashley Teacher 58,373.36 0 12 0 0 5773.18
Gooding, Jill Teacher 46,495.06 0 12 0 0 4598.41
Gossett, Robert Teacher 39,368.08 0 12 0 0 3893.54
Gregory,Jacqueline District Librarian 66,518.48 0 22 0 0 6578.74
Gress, Jayde Teacher 45,816.30 0 12 0 0 4531.28
Handy, April Teacher 62,445.92 0 12 0 0 6175.96
Harbacek, Richard Teacher 67,536.62 0 12 0 0 6679.44



Hart, Elizabeth
Haskins, Taylor
Havens, Jodie
High, Daphne
Hofer, Tonna
Huffman, Connie
Hutzel, Kimberly
Johnson, Carlee
Jones, Brad
Kachmar, Michele
Kearney, Michl
Kellerhals, Kristine
Kelnhofer, Sarah
Kistler, Destiny
Klaber, John
Knapp, Alyson
Knapp, Natalie
Konieczki, Nancy
Krumwiede, Elissa
Lambert, Suzanne
Lawson, Luke

Lee, Christy
Leskis, Matthew
Mann, Lisa
Marquis, Kendra
Mathewson, Amanda
McCool, Mary
McCormick, James
McKelvey, Kelley
Miller, Jamie
Mims, Valerie
Morgeson, Rochelle
Morton, Alexa

Administrative and Teacher Salary and Benefits FY23

Teacher
Teacher
Speech Language Pathologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Assistant Principal
Social Worker
Teacher
Teacher
Dean of Students
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Administrator
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Guidance Counselor
Teacher
Teacher
Student Support Services Coordinator
Speech Language Pathologist
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

40,725.60
33,938.00
57,015.84
83,693.03
62,785.30
60,070.26
73,747.70
66,518.48
45,816.30
66,518.48
63,803.44
66,518.48
45,137.54
36,653.04
91,275.62
46,155.68
40,725.60
66,518.48
59,730.88
64,142.82
58,712.74
40,725.60
39,368.08
68,554.76
42,083.12
49,549.48
65,160.96
58,712.74
66,518.48
58,373.36
52,943.28
48,870.72
38,010.56

O O O O OO 0O OO0 0O OO0 OO0 O0OO0ODO0OO0ODO0OO0ODO0ODO0OOODO0OOOObOOoOoOOo oo o

12
12
12
22
22
12
22
12
12
22
12
22
12
12
22
12
12
22
12
12
12
12
12
22
12
12
12
12
22
12
12
12
12

O O O O OO O OO0 0O OO0 OO0 O0OO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OOODOO0OObOOoOOoOOo oo o

O O O O O O 0O 0O 000 0000000000000 OO0OOLOOOLOOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

4027.80
3356.50
5638.92
8277.32
6209.53
5941.01
7293.72
6578.74
4531.28
6578.74
6310.22
6578.74
4464.15
3625.02
9027.25
4564.84
4027.80
6578.74
5907.44
6343.79
5806.75
4027.80
3893.54
6780.13
4162.06
4900.49
6444.48
5806.75
6578.74
5773.18
5236.14
4833.36
3759.28



Mowrey, Brenda
Ochs, Wendy
Pratt, Stephanie
Price, Audrey
Pruitt, Jamie
Rattin, Hannah
Rayfield, Natalie
Richardson, Robert
Robinson, Jennifer
Romig, Karen
Root, Kevin

Root, Suzi

Rosser, William
Rush, Tyler

Sage, Thomas
Schoonover,Mary
Seidel, Erika

Smith, Hana
Smith, Katie
Soderstrom, Michael
Sterrenberg, Bonnie
Swartzentruber, Shawn
Taylor, Jennifer
Troxel, Sara
VanDyke, Jerud
Vines, Kathy
Walder, Dan
Wallace, Breanne
Weston, Brenda
White, Michelle
Young, Alissa
Ziegler, Chelsea
Zielinski, Brian

Administrative and Teacher Salary and Benefits FY23

Teacher
Teacher

Dean of Students

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Superintendent

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Administrator
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Student Support Services Coordinator

Administrator
Teacher
Teacher

Curriculum Director

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

42,422.50
65,160.96
54,640.18
57,015.84
52,943.28
38,689.32
45,137.54
127,969.19
68,554.76
54,300.80
67,536.62
80,781.72
45,137.54
42,083.12
55,997.70
69,572.90
43,440.64
36,653.04
33,938.00
38,010.56
40,046.84
59,730.88
66,518.48
61,767.16
66,518.48
69,572.90
87,043.09
50,228.24
82,694.75
67,485.60
41,404.36
42,083.12
35,295.52

O O O O O o o

N
o

O O O O OO 0O OO0 OO0 0O 00O O0ODO0OO0OOouODOoOouoOoOo oo o

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
22
12
12
22
22
12
12
12
22
12
12
12
12
12
22
12
22
12
22
22
12
22
22
12
12
12

O O O O OO O OO0 0O OO0 OO0 O0OO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OOODOO0OObOOoOOoOOo oo o

O O O O O O 0O 0O 000 0000000000000 OO0OOLOOOLOOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

4195.63
6444.48
5403.97
5638.92
5236.14
3826.41
4464.15
12656.28
6780.13
5370.40
6679.44
7989.39
4464.15
4162.06
5538.23
6880.83
4296.32
3625.02
3356.50
3759.28
3960.67
5907.44
6578.74
6108.83
6578.74
6880.83
8608.65
4967.62
8178.59
6674.39
4094.93
4162.06
3490.76



Administrative and Teacher Salary and Benefits FY23

Zorns, Eric Teacher 66,518.48 0 22 0 0 6578.74



Other
Benefits
426.24

9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
426.24
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
24.60
9,459.00
9,459.00
1,482.96
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
426.24
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
1,482.96
9,459.00

Administrative and Teacher Salary and Benefits FY23



9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
812.40
1,482.96
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
24.60
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
24.60
24.60
1,482.96
9,459.00
24.60
426.24
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00

Administrative and Teacher Salary and Benefits FY23



Administrative and Teacher Salary and Benefits FY23

9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
18,893.40
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
24.60
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
9,459.00
24.60
9,459.00
9,459.00



Administrative and Teacher Salary and Benefits FY23

9,459.00



