			Vacation				Retirement
Name	Position	BaseSalary	Days	SickDays	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements
Ailey, Tina	Teacher	47,852.58	0	12	0	0	4732.67
Anderson, Sara	Teacher	53,622.04	0	12	0	0	5303.27
Ankenbrand, Carl	Teacher	59,730.88	0	22	0	0	5907.44
Ankenbrand, Kelly	Teacher	58,033.98	0	12	0	0	5739.62
Avery, Matthew	Teacher	51,585.76	0	12	0	0	5101.88
Baird, Rebecca	Teacher	35,295.52	0	12	0	0	3490.76
Bergstedt, Kim	Social Worker	51,925.14	0	12	0	0	5135.45
Berryman, Karen	Teacher	69,572.90	0	22	0	0	6880.83
Blacketer, Michael	Administrator	73,129.99	0	22	0	0	7232.63
Brackmann, Mary Lou	Teacher	58,373.36	0	12	0	0	5773.18
Brant, Keighlee	Teacher	33,938.00	0	12	0	0	3356.50
Brewer, Glenn	Teacher	55,658.32	0	12	0	0	5504.66
Brown, Gretchen	Teacher	68,554.76	0	22	0	0	6780.13
Cappellano, Kelsey	Teacher	53,961.42	0	12	0	0	5336.84
Compton, Joe	Teacher	65,160.96	0	12	0	0	6444.48
Coulter, Katherine	Assistant Principal	65,611.00	0	22	0	0	6488.99
Deck, Chelsea	Teacher	46,155.68	0	12	0	0	4564.84
DeLahr, Kandi	Teacher	54,300.80	0	12	0	0	5370.40
Drake, Adam	Teacher	52,943.28	0	12	0	0	5236.14
Eighner, Robin	Psychologist	71,948.56	0	22	0	0	7115.78
Elliott, Adam	Teacher	51,585.76	0	12	0	0	5101.88
Foster, Kayla	Teacher	33,938.00	0	12	0	0	3356.50
Gaddis, Jennifer	Teacher	51,585.76	0	12	0	0	5101.88
Gillins, Rachel	Teacher	59,730.88	0	12	0	0	5907.44
Goley, Stephen	Teacher	35,974.28	0	12	0	0	3557.89
Gondzur, Ashley	Teacher	58,373.36	0	12	0	0	5773.18
Gooding, Jill	Teacher	46,495.06	0	12	0	0	4598.41
Gossett, Robert	Teacher	39,368.08	0	12	0	0	3893.54
Gregory,Jacqueline	District Librarian	66,518.48	0	22	0	0	6578.74
Gress, Jayde	Teacher	45,816.30	0	12	0	0	4531.28
Handy, April	Teacher	62,445.92	0	12	0	0	6175.96
Harbacek, Richard	Teacher	67,536.62	0	12	0	0	6679.44
Tan baccity thorian a	. 536.161	0.,500.02	•		•	•	

Hart, Elizabeth	Teacher	40,725.60	0	12	0	0	4027.80
Haskins, Taylor	Teacher	33,938.00	0	12	0	0	3356.50
Havens, Jodie	Speech Language Pathologist	57,015.84	0	12	0	0	5638.92
High, Daphne	Teacher	83,693.03	0	22	0	0	8277.32
Hofer, Tonna	Teacher	62,785.30	0	22	0	0	6209.53
Huffman, Connie	Teacher	60,070.26	0	12	0	0	5941.01
Hutzel, Kimberly	Assistant Principal	73,747.70	0	22	0	0	7293.72
Johnson, Carlee	Social Worker	66,518.48	0	12	0	0	6578.74
Jones, Brad	Teacher	45,816.30	0	12	0	0	4531.28
Kachmar, Michele	Teacher	66,518.48	0	22	0	0	6578.74
Kearney, Michl	Dean of Students	63,803.44	0	12	0	0	6310.22
Kellerhals, Kristine	Teacher	66,518.48	0	22	0	0	6578.74
Kelnhofer, Sarah	Teacher	45,137.54	0	12	0	0	4464.15
Kistler, Destiny	Teacher	36,653.04	0	12	0	0	3625.02
Klaber, John	Administrator	91,275.62	0	22	0	0	9027.25
Knapp, Alyson	Teacher	46,155.68	0	12	0	0	4564.84
Knapp, Natalie	Teacher	40,725.60	0	12	0	0	4027.80
Konieczki, Nancy	Teacher	66,518.48	0	22	0	0	6578.74
Krumwiede, Elissa	Teacher	59,730.88	0	12	0	0	5907.44
Lambert, Suzanne	Teacher	64,142.82	0	12	0	0	6343.79
Lawson, Luke	Guidance Counselor	58,712.74	0	12	0	0	5806.75
Lee, Christy	Teacher	40,725.60	0	12	0	0	4027.80
Leskis, Matthew	Teacher	39,368.08	0	12	0	0	3893.54
Mann, Lisa	Student Support Services Coordinator	68,554.76	0	22	0	0	6780.13
Marquis, Kendra	Speech Language Pathologist	42,083.12	0	12	0	0	4162.06
Mathewson, Amanda	Teacher	49,549.48	0	12	0	0	4900.49
McCool, Mary	Teacher	65,160.96	0	12	0	0	6444.48
McCormick, James	Teacher	58,712.74	0	12	0	0	5806.75
McKelvey, Kelley	Teacher	66,518.48	0	22	0	0	6578.74
Miller, Jamie	Teacher	58,373.36	0	12	0	0	5773.18
Mims, Valerie	Teacher	52,943.28	0	12	0	0	5236.14
Morgeson, Rochelle	Teacher	48,870.72	0	12	0	0	4833.36
Morton, Alexa	Teacher	38,010.56	0	12	0	0	3759.28

Mowrey, Brenda	Teacher	42,422.50	0	12	0	0	4195.63
Ochs, Wendy	Teacher	65,160.96	0	12	0	0	6444.48
Pratt, Stephanie	Dean of Students	54,640.18	0	12	0	0	5403.97
Price, Audrey	Teacher	57,015.84	0	12	0	0	5638.92
Pruitt, Jamie	Teacher	52,943.28	0	12	0	0	5236.14
Rattin, Hannah	Teacher	38,689.32	0	12	0	0	3826.41
Rayfield, Natalie	Teacher	45,137.54	0	12	0	0	4464.15
Richardson, Robert	Superintendent	127,969.19	20	22	0	0	12656.28
Robinson, Jennifer	Teacher	68,554.76	0	12	0	0	6780.13
Romig, Karen	Teacher	54,300.80	0	12	0	0	5370.40
Root, Kevin	Teacher	67,536.62	0	22	0	0	6679.44
Root, Suzi	Administrator	80,781.72	0	22	0	0	7989.39
Rosser, William	Teacher	45,137.54	0	12	0	0	4464.15
Rush, Tyler	Teacher	42,083.12	0	12	0	0	4162.06
Sage, Thomas	Teacher	55,997.70	0	12	0	0	5538.23
Schoonover, Mary	Teacher	69,572.90	0	22	0	0	6880.83
Seidel, Erika	Teacher	43,440.64	0	12	0	0	4296.32
Smith, Hana	Teacher	36,653.04	0	12	0	0	3625.02
Smith, Katie	Teacher	33,938.00	0	12	0	0	3356.50
Soderstrom, Michael	Teacher	38,010.56	0	12	0	0	3759.28
Sterrenberg, Bonnie	Teacher	40,046.84	0	12	0	0	3960.67
Swartzentruber, Shawn	Teacher	59,730.88	0	22	0	0	5907.44
Taylor, Jennifer	Teacher	66,518.48	0	12	0	0	6578.74
Troxel, Sara	Teacher	61,767.16	0	22	0	0	6108.83
VanDyke, Jerud	Teacher	66,518.48	0	12	0	0	6578.74
Vines, Kathy	Student Support Services Coordinator	69,572.90	0	22	0	0	6880.83
Walder, Dan	Administrator	87,043.09	0	22	0	0	8608.65
Wallace, Breanne	Teacher	50,228.24	0	12	0	0	4967.62
Weston, Brenda	Teacher	82,694.75	0	22	0	0	8178.59
White, Michelle	Curriculum Director	67,485.60	0	22	0	0	6674.39
Young, Alissa	Teacher	41,404.36	0	12	0	0	4094.93
Ziegler, Chelsea	Teacher	42,083.12	0	12	0	0	4162.06
Zielinski, Brian	Teacher	35,295.52	0	12	0	0	3490.76

Zorns, Eric Teacher 66,518.48 0 22 0 0 6578.74

Other Benefits 426.24 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 426.24 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 24.60 9,459.00 9,459.00 1,482.96 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 426.24 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 1,482.96

9,459.00

9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 812.40 1,482.96 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 24.60 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 24.60 24.60 1,482.96 9,459.00 24.60 426.24 9,459.00 9,459.00

9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00

- 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 9,459.00 18,893.40 9,459.00
- 9,459.00 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 24.60
- 9,459.00 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00
- 24.60
- 9,459.00
- 9,459.00

9,459.00